
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ashby Castle Lawn Tennis Club Committee 2023-2024 
 

                     Position                  Member           Telephone Number                               Email Address 

President 
Alan Geddes 07802 732130 alan_geddes@hotmail.com  

Chairman Dave Forster 07711 642553 d.forster@dhpess.com 

 

Secretary Ian Randon  07815 693339 

 

ianrandon@yahoo.co.uk 

 

Treasurer Pete Wood 07421 780500 peterwood1112@btinternet.com 

 

Volunteer Bar Steward Marie Brien  07866 097084  

Clubhouse Coordinator   Julian Howard  07786 961751 julian.howard123@gmail.com  

Female Representative Janet Braithwaite 07817 807634 janet@normantonleheath.co.uk 

 

Fixtures Secretary             Julie Guzder  07780 961232 julie.guzder@sky.com 

 

Grounds Gray Hetherington 07952 328387 Gray.hetherington@gmail.com  

Head Coach  Alex Guzder  07931 412238 alexguzder@hotmail.co.uk  

Health and Safety 

 

Dave Rushton  07780 437753 

 

d.rushton61@btinternet.com 

 

Inclusive Club Project Lead  Alex Adie  07872 196518 alexadie2017@gmail.com 
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Junior Co-Ordinator  Gareth Bell  07720 821228 Gazbell77@btinternet.com 

 

Ladies’ Captain Sheila Jackson  07562 987866 sheilajackson457@yahoo.com 

 

Male Representative Neil Evans  07720 805539 nt.evans@outlook.com 

 

Media Officer             Emma Shales  07717 791975 Emmavsimpson@live.co.uk 

 

Membership Katherine Pilbro 07880 735184 katherinepilbro@aol.com  

Men’s Captain Andy Simpson 07798 870339 

 

andysimpson11@hotmail.com.uk 

 

Social Tennis  Gill Mathias  07802 261734 goldcoachgb@gmail.com  

Welfare and Child 

Protection Officer 

Sally Harris 07810 547110 sallylazouch@gmail.com 

 

Trustee Janet Hall  07968 421872 Janet30hall@gmail.com 

 

Trustee Ken Ikin  01530 415273 kandrikin@aol.co.uk  

Trustee Robert Shields  07860 404031 rnshieldsltd@aol.com  

Trustee  Gray Hetherington  07952 328387 

 

Gray.hetherington@gmail.com 
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